Nurminen Logistics ▶▶▶

Nurminen Logistics PIc's Financial Statements, Board's Report on Operations, Corporate Governance Statement and Remuneration Report for 2023 have been published

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Stock Exchange Release

March 14, 2024 at 9.00.

a.m.

Nurminen Logistics Plc's Financial Statements, Board's Report on Operations, and the Auditor's Report for 2023 have been published. The Financial Statements are published in accordance with the European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) reporting requirements.

The Financials (including Financial Statements and Board's Report on Operations), Corporate Governance Statement, and Remuneration Report for 2023 have also been published today.

The material is attached to this release and available at: https://nurminenlogistics.com/investors/publications/

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Olli Pohjanvirta President and CEO

For more information, please contact: Olli Pohjanvirta, President and CEO, tel. +358 40 900 6977, olli.pohjanvirta@nurminenlogistics.com

DISTRIBUTION

Nasdaq Helsinki Major media nurminenlogistics.com